

California Board of Accountancy 2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95833



phone: (916) 263-3680 fax: (916) 263-3675 web: www.cba.ca.gov

NEWS RELEASE

Date: October 17, 2017

Contact: Outreach@cba.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY WELCOMES LUZ MOLINA LOPEZ TO THE BOARD

SACRAMENTO – Luz Molina Lopez, 40, of National City, has been appointed to the California Board of Accountancy by Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.

Ms. Molina Lopez has been a technical proposal writer at Ajinomoto Althea Inc. since 2011, where she was a manufacturing associate from 2004 to 2010. She is a member of Hispanas Organized for Political Equality (HOPE) and the Parks, Recreation and Senior Citizens Advisory Board of National City. Ms. Molina Lopez is a 2017 HOPE Leadership Institute Fellow.

Ms. Molina Lopez earned a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Molecular and Cellular Biology from the University of California, Berkeley in 2001.

Her term end date is November 26, 2020.

###

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 103,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA <u>E-News</u> to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.

